LIBERTY TOWNSHIP ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION NO.: 2022-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, REGARDING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LIBERTY TOWNSHIP AND FREEDOM TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Liberty Township Board of Supervisors supports intergovernmental cooperation with neighboring Adams County municipalities in all areas of joint cooperation and services, and;

WHEREAS, the municipalities have the power and authority to contract for the purposes of borrowing, lending, exchanging and otherwise sharing vehicles, machinery and/or equipment (collectively, "Equipment"), with operators, with other municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Liberty Township and the Board of Supervisors of Freedom Township shall enter into an Intergovernmental Service Agreement and;

- 1. Trade equal labor and equipment hours between the townships for Road Department work for the years of 2022 & 2023,
- 2. Liberty Township will coordinate with Freedom Township on the dates, times, and services, provided in both Townships, and
- 3. Hours will be set and agreed upon prior to the start of each project.
- 4. Rates to be calculated using FEMA rates.
- 5. Notice of either party to withdraw must be given 30 days prior in writing.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Liberty Township does hereby adopt this resolution this <u>1st day of November 2022</u> at regular meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
By Other Barlow, Chairman	
AS 60 COLO	
Robert Keilholtz, Vice Chairman	

Brandon Lowe, Supervisor